## Application for a Permit to Use

# **Surface Water**

For Department Use: App. Number: \_



### Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 503-986-0900 www.oregon.gov/OWRD

## SECTION 1: APPLICANT INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE

A	Applicant						
	NAME					PHONE (HM)	
	MILTON & PINH BROWN						
	PHONE (WK)	CELI	L			FAX	
		(85	8) 695-8073	3			_
	ADDRESS						
	10325 HEMPHILL PL.						
	CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL *			
	SAN DIEGO	CA	92126	MILTONZBROWN@GN	MAIL.COM		
•	Organization						
•	NAME			PHONE		FAX	_
	NAME			THORE		TAN .	
	ADDRESS					CELL	
	CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL*			
A	Agent – The agent is authorized to represent	the appli	cant in all m	natters relating to th	is applica	ation.	
	AGENT / BUSINESS NAME			PHONE		FAX	
	WILL MCGILL SURVEYING LLC			(503) 931-0210			
	ADDRESS					CELL	
	15333 PLETZER RD. SE					(503) 510-3026	
	CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL *			
	TURNER	OR	97392	WILLMCGILL.SURVEYIN	NG@GMAI	L.COM	
N	Note: Attach multiple copies as needed						
*	By providing an e-mail address, consent	t is given	to receive	all correspondence	e from t	he Department CEIVE	L
	electronically. (Paper copies of the proj	posed and	d final orde	er documents will a	also be r	mailed.)	
P	By my signature below I confirm that I u	nderstan	d.			MAY 1 9 202	. 4
	I am asking to use water specifically:			onlication			
	Evaluation of this application will be		and the second s	0.5	dication	OWRD	
	I cannot legally use water until the V						
	The Department encourages all appl					inning construction of any	
	proposed diversion. Acceptance of the						
	If I begin construction prior to the is:						
	If I receive a permit, I must not waste		a permit, re	issuille all Haka assoc	ciated wi	til illy actions.	
			ng to the te	rms of the permit th	ne nermi	t can be cancelled	
	<ul> <li>If development of the water use is not</li> <li>The water use must be compatible water.</li> </ul>				ie periiii	can be cancelled.	
				and the same of th	w conjor	water right holders to	
	•		liave to stop	disting water to allo	w sellioi	water right holders to	
	receive water to which they are enti	ueu.					
	I (we) affirm that the information con	tained in	this applic	ation is true and a	accurate		
,							
	Milton Brown Milton Brown			5	5/11/2022		
	Applicant Signature	Print Nar	me and Title	e if applicable	Da	te	
	Jone Grove	Pinh	Brown		5	5/11/2022	
	Applicant Signature	Print Na	me and Titl	e if applicable	Da	ate	

Surface Water — Page 1 Rev. 07/21

## SECTION 2: PROPERTY OWNERSHIP

Please indicate if you own all the lands associated with the project from which the water is to be diverted, conveyed, and used.					
YES, there are no encumbrances.  YES, the land is encumbered by easements, rights of way, roads or other encumbrances.					
<ul> <li>NO, I have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access.</li> <li>NO, I do not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access.</li> <li>NO, written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected lands I do not own are state-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigation and/or domestic use only (ORS 274.040).</li> <li>NO, because water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands.</li> </ul>					
Affected Landowners: List the names and mailing address the applicant and that are crossed by the proposed ditch written authorization or an easement from the owner. (	, canal or other work, even if the applicant has obtained				
<b>Legal Description:</b> You must provide the legal description of: 1. The property from which the water is to be diverted, 2. Any property crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and 3. Any property on which the water is to be used as depicted on the map.					
SECTION 3: SOURCE OF WATER					
A. Proposed Source of Water					
Provide the commonly used name of the water body frostream or lake it flows into (if unnamed, say so), and the					
Source 1: Crabtree Creek	Tributary to: South Santiam River				
TRSQQ of POD: T 11S, R 1E, Sec. 18, SWNE					
Source 2:	Tributary to:				
TRSQQ of POD:					
If any source listed above is stored water that is authorized under a water right permit, certificate, or decree, attach a copy of the document or list the document number (for decrees, list the volume, page and/or decree name).					





B. Applications to Use Stored Water					
Do you, or will you, own the reservoir(s) described in Section 3A above?					
Yes. No. (Enclose a copy of your written notification to the operator of the reservoir of your intent to file this application, which should have been mailed or delivered to the operator.)					
If <i>all</i> sources listed in Section 3A are stored water, the Department will review your application using the expedited process provided in ORS 537.147, unless you check the box below. Please see the instruction booklet for more information.					
<ul> <li>By checking this box, you are requesting that the Department process your application under the standard process outlined in ORS 537.150 and 537.153, rather than the expedited process provided by ORS 537.147.</li> <li>To file an application under the standard process, you must enclose the following:</li> </ul>					
<ul> <li>A copy of a signed non-expired contract or other agreement with the owner of the reservoir (if not you) to impound the volume of water you propose to use in this application.</li> </ul>					
<ul> <li>A copy of your written agreement with the party (if any) delivering the water from the reservoir to you.</li> </ul>					
SECTION 4: SENSITIVE, THREATENED OR ENDANGERED FISH SPECIES PUBLIC INTEREST					
INFORMATION					
This information must be provided for your application to be accepted as complete. The Water Resources Department will determine whether the proposed use will impair or be detrimental to the public interest with regard to sensitive, threatened or endangered fish species.					
To answer the following questions, use the map provided in <a href="Attachment 3">Attachment 3</a> or the link below to determine whether the proposed point of diversion (POD) is located in an area where the Upper Columbia, the Lower Columbia, and/or the Statewide public interest rules apply.					
For more detailed information, click on the following link and enter the T,R,S,QQ or the Lat/Long of a POD and click on "Submit" to retrieve a report that will show which section, if any, of the rules apply: <a href="https://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/lkp">https://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/lkp</a> trsqq features/					
If you need help to determine in which area the proposed POD is located, please call the customer service desk at (503) 986-0900.					
Upper Columbia - OAR 690-033-0115 thru -0130					
Is the POD located in an area where the Upper Columbia Rules apply?  MAY 1 9 2022					
☐ Yes ⊠ No					
If yes, you are notified that the Water Resources Department will consult with numerous federal, state, local and tribal governmental entities so it may determine whether the proposed use is consistent with the "Columbia River Basin Fish and Wildlife Program" adopted by the Northwest Power Planning Council in 1994 for the protection and recovery of listed fish species. The application may be denied, heavily conditioned, or if					

appropriate, mitigation for impacts may be needed to obtain approval for the proposed use.

For Department Use: App. Number: \_\_\_\_\_

Surface Water — Page 3

Rev. 07/21

## If yes,

- I understand that the proposed use does <u>not</u> involve appropriation of direct streamflow during the time period April 15 to September 30, <u>except as provided in OAR 690-033-0140</u>.
- I understand that I will install, operate and maintain a fish screen and fish passage as listed in ORS
  498.301 through 498.346, and 509.580 through 509.910, to the specifications and extent required by
  Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife, prior to diversion of water under any permit issued pursuant to
  this application.
- I understand that the Oregon Department of Environmental Quality will review my application to determine if the proposed use complies with existing state and federal water quality standards.
- I understand that I will install and maintain water use measurement and recording devices as required by the Water Resources Department, and comply with recording and reporting permit condition requirements.

•				
Lower Columbia - OAR 690-033-0220 thru -0230				
s the POD located in an area where the Lower Columbia rules apply?				
∑ Yes □ No				
If yes, you are notified that that the Water Resources Department will determine, by reviewing recount the Columbia River Basin Fish and Wildlife Program, and regional restoration programs applicable to the core endangered fish species, in coordination with state and federal agencies, as appropriate, whether proposed use is detrimental to the protection or recovery of a threatened or endangered fish species whether the use can be conditioned or mitigated to avoid the detriment.	threatened the			
f a permit is issued, it will likely contain conditions to ensure the water use complies with existing state and ederal water quality standards; and water use measurement, recording and reporting required by the Water desources Department. The application may be denied, or if appropriate, mitigation for impacts may be needed to obtain approval of the proposed use.				
If yes, provide the following information (the information must be provided with the application to be considered complete).	Эе			
Yes No The proposed use is for more than <b>one</b> cubic foot per second (448.8 gpm) and is not the requirements of OAR 690, Division 86 (Water Management and Conservation Plans).	subject to			
If yes, provide a description of the measures to be taken to assure reasonably efficient water use:	1			
RECEIV	/ED			
Statewide - OAR 690-033-0330 thru -0340	2022			
Is the POD located in an area where the Statewide rules apply?  Yes  No	D			
If yes, the Water Resources Department will determine whether the proposed use will occur in an arc	ea where			

If yes, the Water Resources Department will determine whether the proposed use will occur in an area where endangered, threatened or sensitive fish species are located. If so, the Water Resources Department, Department of Fish and Wildlife, Department of Environmental Quality, and the Department of Agriculture will recommend conditions required to achieve "no loss of essential habitat of threatened and endangered (T&E) fish species," or "no net loss of essential habitat of sensitive (S) fish species." If conditions cannot be identified that meet the standards of no loss of essential T & E fish habitat or no net loss of essential S fish habitat, the agencies will recommend denial of the application unless they conclude that the proposed use would not harm the species.

	Surface Water — Page 4
For Department Use: App. Number:	Rev. 07/21

## **SECTION 5: WATER USE**

Provide the amount of water you propose to use from each source, for each use, in cubic feet-per-second (cfs) or gallons-per-minute (gpm). If the proposed use is from storage, provide the amount in acre-feet (af):

(1 cfs equals 448.8 gpm. 1 acre-foot equals 325,851 gallons or 43,560 cubic feet)

SOURCE	USE	PERIOD OF USE		AMOUNT
Crabtree Creek	Domestic and Human Consumption	Year-Round	0.005	cfs gpm af
				cfs gpm af
				cfs gpm af
				cfs gpm af
Please indicate the numb	er of primary, supplement	al and/or nursery acres to	be irrigated	1.
Primary: Acres	Supplemental:	Acres Nurse	ery Use:	Acres
f supplemental acres are	listed, provide the Permit	or Certificate number of th	ne underlyi	ng primary water
ight(s):				
ndicate the maximum to	tal number of acre-feet yo	u expect to use in an irriga	tion seasor	1:
	l or quasi-municipal, attac			
	, indicate the number of h	ed and the method(s) of ex	traction:	
i the use is mining, u	escribe what is being min	ed and the method(s) of ex	er decior.	
SECTION 6: WATER MA	NAGEMENT			
A. Diversion and Conve	vanco			RECEIVE
	you use to pump water from	om your source?	vour source?	
What equipment will you use to pump hater he				MAY 1921
<ul><li>Pump (give horse</li><li>Other means (des</li></ul>	power and type): ½ HP ce scribe):	<u>ntrifugal</u>		OWRD
Provide a description		f diversion, construction, a	nd operatio	on of the diversion

Centrifugal pump will convey water to a bulge where it will be treated for drinking water and used as the domestic supply.

## B. Application Method

What equipment and method of application will be used? (e.g., drip, wheel line, high-pressure sprinkler) N/A

### C. Conservation

Please describe why the amount of water requested is needed and measures you propose to: prevent waste; measure the amount of water diverted; prevent damage to public uses of affected surface waters.

The amount of water is very reduced. Groundwater is not an option for this property. No domestic water source would create a hardship for this property.

	Surface Water — Page 5
Department Use: App. Number:	Rev. 07/21

## **SECTION 7: RESOURCE PROTECTION**

For Department Use: App. Number: \_\_

careful control of activities that may affect the waterway possible permit requirements from other agencies. Please protect water resources:	or streamside area. See inst e indicate any of the practice	ruction guide for a list of es you plan to undertake to				
Diversion will be screened per ODFW specifications in ORS 498.301 through 498.346 to prevent uptake of fish and other aquatic life.  Describe planned actions: Proposed system will be installed by a supplier familiar with ODFW specs and it will be screened appropriately.						
<b>Note:</b> If disturbed area is more than one acre, application Quality to determine if a 1200C permit is required.	Describe planned actions and additional permits required for project implementation: <u>Disturbances in POD</u>					
Describe planned actions and additional permits requ	Operating equipment in a water body will be managed and timed to prevent damage to aquatic life. Describe planned actions and additional permits required for project implementation: <u>Equipment should not be operated in a water body for the development of this POD.</u>					
Water quality will be protected by preventing erosion and run-off of waste or chemical products.  Describe planned actions: Careful monitoring of the system to ensure it is in good operating condition will take place preventing run-off or waste.						
List other federal and state permits or contracts to be	e obtained, if a water right p	ermit is granted.				
SECTION 8: PROJECT SCHEDULE						
<ul> <li>a) Date construction will begin: <u>Upon permit issuan</u></li> <li>b) Date construction will be completed: <u>Summer 20</u></li> <li>c) Date beneficial water use will begin: <u>Summer 20</u></li> </ul>	022 if issued					
SECTION 9: WITHIN A DISTRICT						
Check here if the point of diversion or place of use a water district.	are located within or are serv	ved by an irrigation or other				
Irrigation District Name	Address					
City	State	Zip				

In granting permission to use water from a stream or lake, the state encourages, and in some instances requires,





### **SECTION 10: REMARKS**

Use this space to clarify any information you have provided in the application. (Attach additional sheets if necessary).

This property has very limited options for water. The requested amount is for minimal human consumption and domestic uses not to exceed 500 gallons per day. It is understood that surface water is not available from this source for July – October; however, it would be a hardship if this application was not approved.

Per discussions with the watermaster, local knowledge, and surrounding well log research, it has become apparent that groundwater is not a feasible option. The water quality and yield from wells in the area is too unreliable to justify drilling costs. Seven neighboring well logs of varying depths are attached to this application. All had poor yields and some were completely dry.

Any necessary conditions on this surface water will be complied with. The use will be monitored closely to maintain compliance if a permit is approved.

MAY 1 9 2022 OWRD

LINN COUNTY, OREGON

D-WD

2018-00183 01/04/2018 09:46:00 AM

Stn=38 S. WILSON

\$10.00 \$11.00 \$10.00 \$20.00 \$19.00

\$70.00

I, Steve Druckenmiller, County Clerk for Linn County, Oregon, certify that the instrument identified herein was recorded in the Clerk records.

Steve Druckenmiller - County Clerk

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
Fidelity National Title Company of Oregon

1020 S. Main St., Ste A Lebanon, OR 97355

GRANTOR'S NAME

Albert E. Angerstein and Sheryl Lynn Angerstein

**GRANTEE'S NAME:** 

Milton Z Brown and Pinh Keo Brown

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Order No.: 60221705614-DR

Milton Z Brown and Pinh Keo Brown, as tenants by the entirety

10325 Hemphill Place San Diego, CA 92126

SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Milton Z Brown and Pinh Keo Brown 10325 Hemphill Place San Diego, CA 92126

APN: 51439

Map: 11S01E18-00-00200

Map No.11S01E18-00-00200, Account No. 51439, Linn County,

Oregon, Lebanon, OR 97355

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

#### STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Albert E. Angerstein and Sheryl Lynn Angerstein, Grantor, conveys and warrants to Milton Z Brown and Pinh Keo Brown, as tenants by the entirety, Grantee, the following described real property, free and clear of encumbrances except as specifically set forth below, situated in the County of Linn, State of Oregon:

A tract of land situated in Section 18, Township 11 South, Range 1 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Linn, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a 1/2 inch iron rod, said rod bears North 0°18'44" West 530.0 feet and South 89°28'08" East 20 feet from the Southwest corner of the Northeast Quarter of Section 18, Township 11 South, Range 1 East of the Willamette Meridian, Linn County, Oregon; thence North 89°28'08" West 76.24 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod on the Easterly right-of-way of Linn County Road No. 840; thence along a 227.13 foot radius curve to the right a distance of 63.46 feet, (the long chord of which bears South 16°10'19" East 63.25 feet), to a 1/2 inch iron rod; thence East 200.0 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod; thence South 80.0 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod; thence East 641.75 feet, more or less, to the centerline of Crabtree Creek; thence along said centerline, North 8°41'50" West 39.04 feet; thence North 25°06'32" West 138.21 feet; thence North 59°45'32" West 677.63 feet; thence North 68°15'28" West 145.81 feet to a point which bears North 0°18'44" West 419.0 feet from the point of beginning; thence South 0°18'44" East 419.0 feet to the point of beginning.

THE TRUE AND ACTUAL CONSIDERATION FOR THIS CONVEYANCE IS ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$159,900.00). (See ORS 93.030).

#### Subject to:

 The rights of the public and governmental bodies for fishing, navigation and commerce in and to any portion of the Land herein described, lying below the high water line of the Crabtree Creek.

The right, title and interest of the State of Oregon in and to any portion lying below the high water line of Crabtree Creek.

- Any adverse claim based upon the assertion that:
  - a) Said Land or any part thereof is now or at any time has been below the highest of the high watermarks of Crabtree Creek, in the event the boundary of said Crabtree Creek has been artificially raised or is now or at any time hasbeen below the high watermark, if said Crabtree Creek is in its natural state.
  - b) Some portion of said Land has been created by artificial means or has accreted to such portion so created.
  - c) Some portion of said Land has been brought within the boundaries thereof by an avulsive movement
  - of Crabtree Creek, or has been formed by accretion to any such portion.
- 3. Rights of the public to any portion of the Land lying within the area commonly known as

County Road No. 840.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17,





#### STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

(continued)

CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this document on the date(s) set forth below.

Sheryl Lynn Angerste

State of Oregon County of Linn

Notary

1/3/18 This instrument was acknowledged before me on ynn Angerstein.

by Albert E. Angerstein and Sheryl

Public - State of Oregon

My Commission Expires:

4-14-21

OFFICIAL STAMP DONNA M ROBINSON NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 963321 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 14, 2021



MEULIULE JUN 1 2 1991 STATE OF OREGON JUN 27 19 WATER RESOURCES DE WATER WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765) SOURCES DEALEM, OREGON (1) OWNER: HRMS John Name Address 35578 Zip 97355 State 025

☐ Recondition

☐ Industrial

Other

Material

Cable

SEAL

 $\square$  B

ft.

Gauge Steel

Z

Abandon

Irrigation

Depth of Completed Well 300

To

Material

Size of gravel

Plastic

Mater Tele/pipe Amount

sacks or pou

Welded Threaded

Liner

Casing

Flowing Artesian

Time l hr.

LEBANON (2) TYPE OF WORK:

(3) DRILL METHOD

(4) PROPOSED USE:

ipecial Construction approval Yes

305

1 OUROD

Explosives used

HOLE

How was seal placed: Method

(6) CASING/LINER:

nal location of shoe(s)

Perforations ☐ Screens

To

Diameter From

Other \_ Backfill placed from

Liner

From

☐ Pump

Yield gal/min

Temperature of water

Depth of strata:

Was a water analysis done?

Gravel placed from

Rotary Air

Domestic

☐ Thermal

Other

☐ Deepen

Rotary Mud

☐ Community

5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:

Type

ft. to

19

7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:

Slot

☐ Bailer

☐ Salty ☐ Muddy ☐ Odor ☐ Colored ☐ Other

Drawdown

☐ Injection

		Examp	10 1		-	
1/S/ 1E/18						
EP LININ	)	11	01	200	10	
(START CARD) # 28290						
(9) LOCATION	OF W	ELL by le	gal de	script		
County LINN	Latit	ude		Longitud	e	, ,
Township 11					For A,	WM.
Section 18 Tax Lot 400						
Street Address of W	ell (or nea	rest address)	SA	MZ Subd	ivision	
(10) STATIC W	ATER	R LEVEL:				
ft.	below land	surface.		Date		
Artesian pressure _			are inch.	Date		
(11) WATER B		•	S:			
Depth at which water was	s first foun	d	•			
From		То	Estin	ated Flow	Rate	SWL
•						
O	124					
(12) WELL LO	G:					
(12) 1122220		Ground elevati	on	~		
TOP SOIL	Material			From	To	SWL
CLAY DROW	141			2	0	
		Bour	ens	0	15	
SANDSTENE -				15	71	
SANOSTANE				71	785	
Pock-BROWN				182	204	
SANOSTONZ - C	seay	econp	0580	204	305	
		APAR.				
		KECEP	VED			
		MAY 1 0	2022			
			LULE			
	-	OWD				
	Ł	Saals				
61	G.			- 11		
Date started	-[]	Com	pleted	5-4-	4/	
(unbonded) Water V I certify that the abandonment of this standards. Materials to knowledge and belief.	e work I well is i	performed or in compliance	n the co e with ( eported	nstruction Dregon values above ar	vell cons e true to	truction
Signed				WC Nu	mber	
	II Carrat	water C				
bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:  I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. all work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon well						

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? 

Too little

Yes By whom

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour

☐ Air

Drill stem at

Depth Artesian Flow Found

SECOND COPY - CONSTRUCTOR

construct

belief.

THIRD COPY - CUSTOMER

eport is true to the best of my knowledge

WWC Number

Date 5-8

STATE OF OREGON

## WATER WELL REPORT

Example 3	
IS/IE/	18
00 20A	

(as required by ORS 537.765)	(START ONES)
(1) OWNER: Well Number: DR-50	(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Name John Arms	County LANA Latitude Longitude
Address 35578 East Lacome Un.	Township No S Range Bor W, WM.
City LEBANON State DES Zip 97	Decemin Decemin
(2) TYPE OF WORK:	Tax Lot Block Subdivision
New Well Deepen Recondition Abandon	Street Address of Well (or nearest address)
(3) DRILL METHOD	
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
Other	ft, below land surface. Date
(4) PROPOSED USE:	Artesian pressure lb. per square inch. Date
Domestic Community Industrial Irrigation	(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
☐ Thermal ☐ Injection ☐ Other	(11) WATER BEARING ZONES.
5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:	Depth at which water was first found
Special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well 26	5 ft. From : To Estimated Flow Rate SWL
Yes No -	
Explosives used  Type Amount	
HOLE SEAL Amou	
Diameter From To Sacks or p	
10" 0 19 Bentonite 0 19 143	(12) WELL LOG: Ground elevation
6" 19 205'	Giodina elevation
6 17 68	Material From To SWL
	780 Soic 0 2
How was seal placed: Method A B C D E	CLAY BROWN 2 8
	Soupstons - Kray 15 62
Gravel placed fromft, toft. Size of gravel	
(6) CASING/LINER:	hreaded Pack-Brain Decomposer 156 205
	hreaded PXK-Brawn DC(Mpssex) 156 205
(asing: 6" +1 19 .250 &	
Liner:	
nal location of shoe(s)	
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:	
_	RECEIVEN
Perforations Method	
Screens Type Material Tolering	MAY I 9 2022
Slot Telepipe From To size Number Diameter size Casing	Liner
	OWDS
	Date started 5-5-91 Completed 5-6-91
	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration,
☐ Pump ☐ Bailer ☐ Air ☐ Artesian	
	knowledge and belief.
Title Bullium	WWC Number
DRU 1 hr.	Signed Date
	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
	I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonmer
Temperature of water Depth Artesian Flow Found	work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. a
Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom	work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon we construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge an
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?   Too little	belief. WWC Number 66
☐ Salty ☐ Muddy ☐ Odor ☐ Colored ☐ Other	WWC Number GO
Depth of strata:	
ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT	SECOND COPY - CONSTRUCTOR THIRD COPY - CUSTOMER 9809C 3/A

STATE OF OREGON

JUL 0 2 1931

HELLIVEU

Example 3	9
115/1El	15
1101111	10
110000	

(as required by ORS 537.765)	RESOURCES DETART CARD) # 20270	
(1) OWNER: Well Number: DQ-589-CS	(19) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:	
Name John ARMS Address 35578 East Lorzons OR.	County Link Latitude Longitude	
	Township 11 No Range Er w,	WM.
	Section 18 4 4	
(2) TYPE OF WORK:  **E New Well	Tax Lot 400 Lot Block Subdivision  Street Address of Well (or nearest address)	
(3) DRILL METHOD		
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:	
Other	ft. below land surface. Date _6~/0	91_
(4) PROPOSED USE:	Artesian pressure lb. per square inch. Date	_
Domestic Community Industrial Irrigation	(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:	
☐ Thermal ☐ Injection ☐ Other	Depth at which water was first found	
5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:		SWL
pecial Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well 146 ft.		3'
Explosives used	31 31 2/2	3
And the second s	7	
HOLE SEAL Amount  Diameter From To Material From To sacks or pounds		
10" 0 19 (Email 0 19 12 SIKES	(12) WELL LOG: -Ground elevation	
	Ground elevation	
6" 19 146	Material From To	SWL
	70P 501C 0 2	
How was seal placed: Method □ A □ B 🗖 C □ D □ E	CLAY-BROWN 2 8	
Other	SHALL BLUE 15 48	3'
Gravel placed fromft. toft. Size of gravel	SAMPSAMI - Whitz - Decomposed 48 52	5
	CLAYSTONS - BROWN 52 59	
(6) CASING/LINER:  Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded	CLAY-GRAY DECOMPOSED 59 62	
('asing: 6" +1 19 ,250 B	CLAYSTOR - BROWN 62 84	
	CLAY-GRAY-DECOMPOSED 84 146	
Liner:		
nal location of shoe(s)		-
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:	RECEIVED	<del> </del>
Perforations Method	MAY 1 0 2022	
Screens Type Material	MAY 1 9 2022	<b>†</b>
Slot Telepipe From To size Number Diameter size Casing Liner		
Troil 10 Size Trainer States Size	OWRD	
	Date started 6-10-91 Completed 6-10-91	
	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:	
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Flowing	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alter	ration, or
☐ Pump ☐ Bailer ☒ Air ☐ Artesian	abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well constandards. Materials used and information reported above are true to	
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time	knowledge and belief.	
21/2 /00' 1 hr.	- WWC Number _	
	Signed Date	
	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:	
Temperature of water Depth Artesian Flow Found	I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abar work performed on this well during the construction dates reported	above, all
Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom	work performed during this time is in compliance with Ore	gon well
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?   Too little	construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge.	
□ Salty □ Muddy □ Odor □ Colored □ Other	WWC IValliber _	91
Depth of strata:	Signed Nate O. Date O. Date	11

## MAY 1 9 2022 LINN 59260

Example 4

STATE OF OREGON/RD WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

WELL LABEL # L	102071	
START CARD#	205769	

(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well I.D. 5068	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
First Name Roxanne Last Name Warner	County LINN Twp 11 S N/S Range 1 E E/W WM
	Sec 18 SE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 Tax Lot 320
Company Address 25280 F. Lecenth Pd	Tax Map Number Lot
Address 35389 E. Lacomb Rd.  City Lebanon State OR Zip 97355	Lat ° ' "or DMS or DD
	Lat
(2) TYPE OF WORK New Well Deepening Conversion	Long
Alteration (repair/recondition) Abandonment	
(3) DRILL METHOD	35389 E. Lacomb Rd., Lebanon, OR 97355
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL Date SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)
Reverse Rotary Other	
(4) PROPOSED USE X Domestic Irrigation Community	Existing Well / Predeepening
Industrial/ Commercial Livestock Dewatering	Completed Well 07-01-2010 20
	Flowing Artesian? Dry Hole?
Thermal Injection Other	WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 220
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard Attach copy	
Depth of Completed Well 308 ft.	07-01-2010 220 221 .5 20
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/	
Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs	
10 0 20 Bentonite 0 20 9 S	
6 20 308	
	(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation
How was seal placed: Method A B C D E	
	Material From To Topsoil 0 2
X Other Poured dry	Brown clay 2 10
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material Filter pack from ft. to ft. Material Size	Brown cemented gravels and cobbles 10 13
	Grey sandstone 13 38
Explosives used: Yes Type Amount	Dark grey sandstone 38 62
(6) CASING/LINER	Grey sandstone 62 210
Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd	Dark blue sandstone 210 270
<ul><li>6</li><li>1.5</li><li>20</li><li>250</li><li>★</li></ul>	Dark grey sandstone 270 308
	Ban and
	RECEIVED
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s)	JONES DRILLING CO., INC.
Temp casing X Yes Dia 10 From 0 To 20	29400 SANTIAM HWY. July 1-5 2010
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	LEBANON, OR 97355 WATER AND LUCKED TO
Perforations Method	"" ETTEPOONUES DE
Screens Type Material	541-367-2560 541-451-2686 SALEM, OREGON
	1-800-915-8388
Perf/S Casing/ Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/ creen Liner Dia From To width length slots pipe size	Date Started 06-30-2010 Completed 07-01-2010
	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or
	abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
	construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to
	the best of my knowledge and belief.
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	License Number 1411 Date 07-03-2010
Pump Bailer • Air Flowing Artesian	Password : (if filing electronically)
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)	Signed SHOVW
.5 308	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
	I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment
	work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work
Temperature 54 °F Lab analysis Yes By	performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below)	construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
From To Description Amount Units 220 221 High TDS 1,200	License Number 1684 Date 07-03-2010
1,200	Password : (in line electronically)
	Signed Content Informations Content Information
	Contact Info (optional) jonesdrilling@housant.com
ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES IT THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OF THE WATER RESOURCE DEPARTMENT OF THE WATER RESOURCE DEPARTMENT OF THE WATER RESOURCE DEPARTMENT OF THE WATER RESO	

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTR.

The original and first copy of this report are to the filed with the

	}	1	1	
State	Well No.	11/	1-	18
2000	11 022 2101	7	***************************************	

STATE ENGINEER, SALEM\_OREGON 97310 TO INITED STATE OF OREGON

within 30 days from the date   LNGINEER (Please ty of well completion.	pe or print) State Permit No	
(1) OWNER:	(11) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount with lowered below static level	ater level is
Name PURMAN Richer	Was a pump test made? Yes \( \bar{\text{No}}\) No If yes, by whom?	
Address R7 / BOV430 B	Yield: 2 gal./min. with MAM. drawdown	1.
ALBANY, ORC,	" " " " "	arter "
(2) LOCATION OF WELL:	# # #	. "
1144	Bailer test gal./min. with ft. drawdow	n after hrs.
Difficial west finished	Artesian flow g.p.m. Date	
14 14 Section /8 T. // S R. / E W.M.	Temperature of water Was a chemical analysis ma	ide? 🗌 Yes 💢 No
Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner	(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below cash	ng 6
	Depth drilled 275 ft. Depth of completed well	255 #
		and structure, and
	Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material of show thickness of aquifers and the kind and nature of the stratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each cha	material in each nge of formation.
(a) Time of work (1 1)	- MATERIAL	FROM TO
(3) TYPE OF WORK (check):	BROWN CLAY 4	
Well	BOULDERS	1 28
pandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12.		
(4) PROPOSED USE (check): (5) TYPE OF WELL:	DARK BLUE CLAY	28 65
Domestic Industrial   Municipal   Rotary Driven	2101. 81	15/75
Irrigation ☐ Test Well ☐ Other ☐ Cable → Jetted ☐ Dug ☐ Bored ☐	DARK BLUE SHALE	65 178
(6) CASING INSTALLED.	Light GRAY Chale	78 275
6 "Diam. from 1 ft. to 32 ft. Gage 250	SAACC I	70 -75
"Diam. fromft. toft. Gage		
"Diam. fromft. toft. Gage		
(7) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? Yes   No		
Type of perforator used /bRCh		
Size of perforations in. by /2 in.		
perforations from 3/ ft. to 27 ft.	RECEIVED	
perforations from ft. to ft.	5 (La) - 120 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	
perforations from ft. to ft.	MAY 1 9 2023	
perforations from ft. to ft.		
perforations from ft. to ft.	OWED	
(8) SCREENS: Well screen installed? ☐ Yes No	- OWND	
Manufacturer's Name		
Model No		
1 Slot size Set from ft. to ft.	Work started //-/0 1966 Completed 2	- Z3 1967
Diam Slot size	Date well drilling machine moved off of well 2 - 2	2-3 1967
(9) CONSTRUCTION:	(13) PUMP:	3 1967
Well seal-Material used in seal CeMent	Lapa M.Ta	0 7
7 -	1 7	<b></b>
	Type: H.I	· 4
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal	Water Well Contractor's Certification:	
Were any loose strata cemented off? ✓ Yes □ No Depth	TThis	
Was well gravel packed?   Yes No Size of gravel:	This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and true to the best of my knowledge and belief.	d this report is
Gravel placed from ft. to ft.	CHALLY WED THAT FAR	
Did any strata contain unusable water? ZYes \( \) No	NAME (Person, firm or corporation) (Type	or print)
Type of water? Sur Face depth of strata	Address ALBANY ORGANIA	
Method of sealing strata off Ce Ment	Di- 00% 9/32	
(10) WATER LEVELS:	Drilling Machine Operator's Escense Wo	6
	[Signed] Edward Butto	
Static level 60 ft. below land surface Date 3-5-67	(Water Well Contractor)	
Artesian pressure lbs. per square inch Date	Contractor's License No. 253 Date 3-2	5 1967

# (as required by ORS 537.765)

Instructions for completing this report are on the last

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND COPY-CONSTRUCTOR

THIRD COPY-CUSTOMER

Times account for completeling that report the completeling that					
(1) OWNER: Well Number <u>Ne-582-6</u>	(9) LOCATION OF V	VELL by legal descrip	tion:		
Name Lower Whit Fiero	County LINN		Long		
Address 35414 EAST LACEMS OR.		No on S Range	1		WM.
City LEGANDA State CRE Zip 97355	Section 18	1/4		1/4	
(2) TYPE OF WORK	Tax Lot 301 Lo			division	
New Well Deepening Alteration (repair/recondition) Abandonment	Street Address of Well	(or nearest address)	5AME		
(3) DRILL METHOD:					
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger	(10) STATIC WATER				
Other	18' ft. belo	w land surface.		ite 11-1	7-94
(4) PROPOSED USE:	Artesian pressure	lb. per square i	nch. Da	ite	
Domestic Community Industrial Irrigation	(11) WATER BEARD	NG ZONES:			
Thermal Injection Livestock Other	Common time on more or	~11			
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:	Depth at which water was	first found 59			
Special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well 63 ft.					T
Explosives used Yes No Type Amount	From	То	Estimated 1		SWL
HOLE SEAL	54	54		pm	18"
Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or pounds					
10" 0 19 Barrowik 0 19 15 SACKS					
					-
6" 19 103					<u></u>
	(12) WELL LOG:	KAN SAME Y			
How was seal placed: Method A B C D E	Ground	Elevation			
Other Vouceo Uny					
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material	Materia	ıl .	From	To	SWL
Gravel placed from ft. to ft. Size of gravel	TOP JOIC		0	3	
(6) CASING/LINER:	Boucoe25		3	14	
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded		- BLUE / LRAY	14	28	
Casing: 6" +1 19 1250 X	SANOSTONE-	Light GRAY	28	54	18'
	CLAYSTENE-	BROWN	54	60	
		Light GRAY	60	78	
	SAMOSTUR-	cary	78	103	
Liner:					
			-		
Final location of shoe(s) 19'	D	CEIVED	-		
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:	10.2	a chi La B W En Be	-		
Perforations Method	1	EC - 6 1994	-		
Stot Slot Telefolpe			-		
From To size Number Diameter size Casing Liner	WATER	RESOURCES DEP	-	-	
	SA	LEM, OREGON		LCE	YED
			-		
			1	AY 1 0	2022
			+		
	1			OWI	
	11-	13 0 V Comple	44 1	1-17-6	2 4
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour		Comple Constructor Certification		1-11-	
Flowing		I performed on the constru		ation or abou	ndonment
Pump Bailer Air Artesian	of this well is in complian	nce with Oregon water sur	ply well cor	astruction sta	andards.
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time		nation reported above are	true to the be	est of my kn	owledge
1 95' 1 hr.	and belief.	Tr.	WWC Nun	nber _/25	2/
	Signed GALE A	appropriate.		Date /1-/	
T 620		onstructor Certification:		Jano / /	<u></u>
Temperature of water 53° Depth Artesian Flow Found		for the construction, alter	ation or abo	ndonment u	ork
Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom Too little	performed on this well d	uring the construction date	s reported al	bove. All we	ork
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?  Too little	performed during this tin	ne is in compliance with O This report is true to the be	regon water	supply well	
Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other	construction standards.	ms report is true to trie be		nber 66	
Depth of strata:	Signal hal	1) Sust	ii ii C I tul	Date //	18-94
	Signed July	~		Date //	

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR
The original and first copy of this report
are to be filed with the

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT, SALEM, OREGON 97310 within 30 days from the date of well completion.

## WATER WELL REPORT

### STATE OF OREGON

(Please type or print)

(Do not write above this line)



Example 7

State Well No.

(1) OWNER:	(10) LOCATION OF WELL:	
Name Greg HINKEY	County 2100 Driller's well nu	mber 66 19
Address 8853 RAleigh Court	1/4 1/4 Section /8 T. //S	R. / Z W.M.
ALDANY, Orcgon	Bearing and distance from section or subdivision	n corner
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):	Dearing and distance from Several of Sandarian	
New Well ☑ Deepening ☐ Reconditioning ☐ Abandon ☐		
If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12.	(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed w	ell.
(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check):	Depth at which water was first found	19 "
		10/0/03
Rotary Driven Domestic Industrial Municipal Domestic	Static level ft. below land s	urface. Date (C/3/17
Bored I Irrigation Test Well Other	Artesian pressure lbs. per square	e inch. Date
(5) CASING INSTALLED: Threaded   Welded   250    " Diam. from ft. to ft. Gage   250    " Diam. from ft. to ft. Gage   ft.	(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well be Depth drilled 320 ft. Depth of completing formation: Describe color, texture, grain size a and show thickness and nature of each strature with at least one entry for each change of formation.	eted well 320 ft. and structure of materials; m and aquifer penetrated,
(6) PERFORATIONS: Perforated?  Yes You	position of Static Water Level and indicate prin	
Type of perforator used	MATERIAL	From To SWL
Size of perforations in. by in.	Soil	02
perforations fromft. toft.	C/AY, Yellow	2 10
perforations from ft. to ft.	Grave L. SMALL w/ boulders	10 14
perforations from	SANdrock, blue	14 48
	" , brown	48 49
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? Tyes Yes No	11, , b/ve	49 80
Manufacturer's Name	CIAYSTONE, grey	80 102
Type Model No	SANdrock grey	102 214
Diam Slot size Set from ft. to ft.	CLAYSTONE, Drown	214 250
Diam. Slot size Set from ft. to ft.	SANdrock, blue	C50 320
(8) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level		
	DEAFWER	DECEMEN
Was a pump test made?   Yes PNo If yes, by whom?	ILVLIELD	THE SELVEU
gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.	JAN2 1 1980	MAY 1 0 1022
" " "	WATER RESOURCES DEPT	10/5 1 0 40/7
" " "		OLD TO
Bailer test 5 gal./min. with 28tt. drawdown after 1 hrs.	SALEM, OREGON	<del>- QWRD</del> -
ian flow g.p.m.		
Imperature of water Depth artesian flow encountered ft.	Work started OC+ / 1979 Complete	Oct 3 1979
(9) CONSTRUCTION:	Date well drilling machine moved off of well	9CF 3 19/4
Well seal-Material used Cement	Drilling Machine Operator's Certification:	M
V. Tsealed from land surface toft.	This well was constructed under my Materials used and information reported	
Diameter of well bore to bottom of sealin.	best knowledge and belief	ad 1 70
Diameter of well bore below seal	[Signed] teroy W//lusiker	Date OCT 3/ , 19/7
Number of sacks of cement used in well sealsacks	Drilling Machine Operator)	80
How was cement grout placed? TINESSURE GROWED	Drilling Machine Operator's License No.	
	Water Well Contractor's Certification:	5
	This well was drilled under my jurisdi	ction and this report is
	true to the best of my knowledge and bel	
Was a drive shoe used? Yes No Plugs Size: location ft.	Name M-H WELL Drillin	19 INCI
Did any strata contain unusable water?  Yes No	(Person, firm or corporation)	Corype or print)
Type of water? depth of strata	Address 103/ National Property	1
Method of sealing strata off	[Signed] Lesoy W// Mulli	nuc)
Was well gravel packed?  Yes No Size of gravel:	Contractor's License No. 23 Date	of 3/ 179
Gravel placed from ft. to ft.	Contractor's License No. Land Date	

# **Land Use Information Form**



## **Oregon Water Resources Department** 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 503-986-0900

www.oregon.gov/OWRD

plicant												
NAME									P	HONE (H	м)	
MILTON &	PINH BROW	/N										
PHONE (WK) CELL FAX (858) 695-8073												
ADDRESS					(							
10325 HE	MPHILL PL.											
CITY				STAT	TE	ZIP	E-MAIL*					
SAN DIEGO				CA		92126	MILTON	ZBROWN@GMA	AIL.COM			
Please inc	and Locat	ollowing ir	nformation fo	or all ta	ax Ic	ots where w	ater will l	oe diverted (t	aken fron	n its so	urce), cc	onveyed
								irrigation us				CLS IIIay
substitute	existing a	and propos	sed service-ai	rea bo	una			nformation r	equesteu	below.		
Township	Range	Section	1/4 1/4	Tax Lo	ot#	Plan Designa Rural Residen			Water to	be:		Proposed Land Use:
							Itiai/KK-3)	57				
115	1E	18	SWNE	200	)	RR-5		Diverted	Conve		⊠ Jsed	domestic
		-										
								Diverted	Conve		Jsed	
		ļ									-	
								Diverted	Conve	,	Jsed	
								Diverted	Conve		Jsed	
											/seu	
List all cou	inties and	cities whe	ere water is p	ropos	ed t	o be diverte	ed, conve	yed, and/or ι	ised or de	velope	d:	
Linn Coun	Ly											
D D		Duamasad	Hee									
B. Descri	ption of	Proposed	Use									
Type of ap	plication	to be filed	with the Wa	ter Re	sou	rces Depart	ment:					
Permit	to Use or S	tore Water	☐ Water	Right T	rans	sfer	_	mit Amendme		ndwate	r Registra	tion Modific
Limited	Water Use	License	Allocat	tion of	Con	served Water	Exc	hange of Wate	r			
Source of	water:	Reservoir	/Pond	Groun	dwa	nter 🗵	Surface \	Water (name)	Crabtree Cre	eek		
Estimated	quantity	of water n	eeded: <u>0.005</u>	⊠ cu	bic f	eet per secor	nd 🗌 g	allons per min	ute	acre	e-feet	
		ter:   Irr	igation unicipal			rcial Municipal	Indust	_	Domestic	c for <u>1</u> h	nouseholo	(a)b
Briefly de												
				sed to	use	Crabtree Cr	eek as th	e domestic w	ater sour	ce for t	ax lot 20	10. The use
will not ex	ceed 500	gallons pe	er day.								,	0
											-	

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources Department.



Attachment 2: Land Use Information Form



## For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local land use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

approvals as listed in the table below. (Pleas already been obtained. Record of Action/las have been obtained but all appeal periods  Type of Land Use Approval Needed (e.g., plan amendments, rezones,	nd use decision and accompanying findir	ngs are suffic	
conditional-use permits, etc.)	Policies & Ordinance Section References	Obtained Denied	Being Pursued
		Obtained Denied	☐ Not Being Pursued ☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		Obtained Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		Obtained Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
One single family dwelling	is an allowed us in RR PLN-2022-00	-5 zoni	glistrict
Ashley Henserger		TITLE:	
SIGNATURE J	PHONE: S41 - 967-3816	DATE:	nt Planer 13 2022
GOVERNMENT ENTITY Linn County			
ote to local government representative: Ple you sign the receipt, you will have 30 days fro and Use Information Form or WRD may presu ical comprehensive plans.	om the Water Resources Department's r me the land use associated with the pro	otice date to	return the completed
	r Request for Land Use Informati		
Receipt to			
		ng Pankan Ann an and an ann an An	
Receipt to Applicant name:  City or County:			

## **Minimum Requirements Checklist**

Minimum Requirements (OAR 690-310-0040, OAR 690-310-0050 & ORS 537.140)

## Include this checklist with the application

Check that each of the following items is included. The application will be returned if all required items are not included. If you have questions, please call the Water Rights Customer Service Group at (503) 986-0900.

Please submit the original application and signatures to the Water Resources Department. Applicants are encouraged to keep a copy of the completed application.

Applicant Information and Signature

**Property Ownership** 

SECTION 1:

SECTION 2:

X	SECTION	3: Source of Water		
$\overline{X}$	SECTION	1: Sensitive, Threatened or Endange	red Fish Species Public Interest	Information
X	SECTION	5: Water Use		
$\times$	<b>SECTION</b>	5: Water Management		
	SECTION	7: Resource Protection		RECEIVED
$\boxtimes$	SECTION	-		111/ 1 0 0000
	SECTION			MAY 1 9 2022
$\boxtimes$	SECTION	10: Remarks		799 B FFF F
				OWRD
Inc	lude the fo	llowing additional items:		
X	Land Use	Information Form with approval and sig	gnature of local planning depart	ment (must be an original)
	or signed			
$\times$		ne legal description of: (1) the property		
		y the proposed ditch, canal or other wo	ork, and (3) any property on which	ch the water is to be used as
	depicted	on the map.		
$\times$	Fees - Am	ount enclosed: \$ <u>2,110.00</u>		
	See the D	epartment's Fee Schedule at <u>www.ore</u>	gon.gov/owrd or call (503) 986	5-0900.
$\boxtimes$	Map that	includes the following items:		
	$\boxtimes$	Permanent quality and drawn in ink		
	$\boxtimes$	Even map scale not less than 4" = 1 mi	e (example: 1" = 400 ft, 1" = 132	20 ft, etc.)
	$\boxtimes$	North Directional Symbol		
	$\boxtimes$	Township, Range, Section, Quarter/Qu	arter, Tax Lots	
	$\boxtimes$	Reference corner on map		
	$\boxtimes$	Location of each diversion, by reference	e to a recognized public land su	rvey corner (distances
		north/south and east/west)		
	$\boxtimes$	Indicate the area of use by Quarter/Qu	arter and tax lot identified clear	rly.
	N/A	Number of acres per Quarter/Quarter	and hatching to indicate area of	use if for primary irrigation,
		supplemental irrigation, or nursery		
	N/A	Location of main canals, ditches, pipeli	nes or flumes (if well is outside o	of the area of use)
	ـــــــا			

For Department Use: App. Number: \_\_\_\_\_ Surface Water — Page 8